The Rhode Island May 2020
Department of State Lobbying Firm Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 09, 2020 02:40 PM
Contact Information

Name: DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC Phone: 4014900776
Address: 127 Dorrance St
Email: bill@murphyandfay.com Providence,RI
02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By
May 05, 2020 Fee $15,000.00 RI HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL BUILDING CORP.
May 12, 2020 Fee $3,333.33 ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES

May 15, 2020 Fee $4,000.00 VISIONARY HEALTHCARE NETWORK, LLC

May 19, 2020 Fee $3,000.00 RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CENTER ASSOCIATION

May 26, 2020 Fee $3,750.00 WALMART INC.

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:



Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Alcoholic Beverages,Business & Professions,Licenses

Behavioral Healthcare,Health Care Affordability,Housing,Human Services

Business & Professions,Fees,Taxation

Computer Technology

Correctional Institutions,State Affairs

Education,Health & Safety

Films / Arts and Theatre

Finance

Financial Institutions

Firearms,General Assembly,State Affairs

Food and Drugs,Health & Safety

WILLIAM | MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of R HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION

Gambling

Health & Safety,Tobacco

Health & Safety



WILLIAM | MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CENTER ASSOCIATION

Health Care Affordability

Historical Sites

Insurance

Pharmaceutical Assistance/Elderly

Prescription drugs

Reported Bills:

H7055

H7056

H7247

H7567

H7933

$2326

S2374




52646

Reported Public Bodies:

Governor, Office of

Reported Executive Officials:



