May 2020 Lobbying Firm Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 09, 2020 02:40 PM

Contact Information

Name: DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC Phone: 4014900776

Address: 127 Dorrance St

Providence,RI 02903

Email: bill@murphyandfay.com

Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
May 04, 2020	Fee	\$4,166.66	PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH AND MANUFACTURERS OF AMERICA (PHRMA)
May 05, 2020	Fee	\$15,000.00	RI HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL BUILDING CORP.
May 12, 2020	Fee	\$4,000.00	AMICA INSURANCE
May 12, 2020	Fee	\$3,333.33	ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES
May 12, 2020	Fee	\$3,750.00	THE PRESERVATION SOCIETY OF NEWPORT COUNTY
May 15, 2020	Fee	\$4,000.00	VISIONARY HEALTHCARE NETWORK, LLC
May 15, 2020	Fee	\$3,750.00	VAPOR TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION
May 19, 2020	Fee	\$3,000.00	RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CENTER ASSOCIATION
May 22, 2020	Fee	\$4,000.00	DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP
May 26, 2020	Fee	\$3,750.00	WALMART INC.
May 26, 2020	Fee	\$5,000.00	TWIN RIVER MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

Reported Expenditures:

D	ate	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditures reported.						

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.							

Reported Contributions:

 Date
 Amount
 Paid To
 Beneficiary
 Office
 Contribution Type

 No Contributions reported.

Reported Subjects:

Alcoholic Beverages, Business & Professions, Licenses

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES

Behavioral Healthcare, Health Care Affordability, Housing, Human Services

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of VISIONARY HEALTHCARE NETWORK, LLC

Business & Professions, Fees, Taxation

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of WALMART INC.

Computer Technology

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP

Correctional Institutions, State Affairs

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BROTHERHOOD OF CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS

Education, Health & Safety

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RI HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL BUILDING CORP.

Films / Arts and Theatre

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of COMCAST CORPORATION

Finance

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of FORTUITOUS PARTNERS, LLC

Financial Institutions

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PURPOSE FINANCIAL, INC. (DBA ADVANCE AMERICA)

Firearms, General Assembly, State Affairs

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND SECOND AMENDMENT COALITION

Food and Drugs, Health & Safety

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of AMERICAN KRATOM ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of RI HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION

Gambling

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of TWIN RIVER MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

Health & Safety, Tobacco

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of VAPOR TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION

Health & Safety

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of CARE NEW ENGLAND

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND HEALTH CENTER ASSOCIATION

Health Care Affordability

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP

Historical Sites

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of THE PRESERVATION SOCIETY OF NEWPORT COUNTY

Insurance

WILLIAM J MURPHY via ${\bf DOME}$ ${\bf CONSULTANTS},$ ${\bf LLC}$ on behalf of AMICA INSURANCE

Pharmaceutical Assistance/Elderly

WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH AND MANUFACTURERS OF AMERICA (PHRMA)

Prescription drugs

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH AND MANUFACTURERS OF AMERICA (PHRMA)

Reported Bills:

H7055		
H7055	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PURPOSE FINANCIAL, INC. (DBA ADVANCE AMERICA)
H7056		
H7056	Neutral	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PURPOSE FINANCIAL, INC. (DBA ADVANCE AMERICA)
H7247		
H7247	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of COMCAST CORPORATION
H7567		
H7567	Neutral	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PURPOSE FINANCIAL, INC. (DBA ADVANCE AMERICA)
Н7933		
H7933	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP
S2326		
S2326	Promote	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of COMCAST CORPORATION
S2374		
S2374	Neutral	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of PURPOSE FINANCIAL, INC. (DBA ADVANCE AMERICA)

S2646

S2646	Oppose	WILLIAM J MURPHY via DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC on behalf of DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP
-------	--------	--

Reported Public Bodies:

Governor, Office of

WILLIAM J MURPHY via **DOME CONSULTANTS, LLC** on behalf of WALMART INC.

Reported Executive Officials:

No executive_officials reported.